JINDAL HOTELS LIMITED



3rd January, 2023

To, DCS - CRD BSE Limited Code No 7918 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: 507981/Security ID: JINDHOT
Sub: Receipt of Information for loss of share certificate(s)
Ref: Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) LODR Regulation, 2015, this is to inform you that, Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agents have received information for loss of share certificates from shareholder: Mr. Dharmesh R. Shah [Folio No. 00006900] as per below details:

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Distinctive No. (From)	Distinctive No. (To)
1.	Mr. Dharmesh R. Shah	00006900	31733	100	3416796	3416895
			31734	100	3416896	3416995

Please take note of the said matter.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, For Jindal Hotels Limited

Mansi Vyas Company Secretary

Regd. Office: GRAND MERCURE Vadodara Surya Palace, Sayajigunj, Vadodara – 390 020 Phone No.: 0265-2363366,2226000,2226226 Fax No.: 0265-2363388 Website: www.suryapalace.com CIN No.: L18119GJ1984PLC006922 e-mail: share@suryapalace.com